SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1016 by Representative Pierre

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 17:287" to "R.S. 17:273.4"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 2, line 10, change "R.S. 17:287" to "R.S. 17:273.4"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, change "<u>§287.</u>" to "<u>§273.4</u>."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 15, after "graduation" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 9 and delete line 16
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 27, after "language" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- line 28, delete "course of study"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 4, line 1, after "setting" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and
- 15 delete line 2